
Aftermarket Team

Nationwide Support
+1.800.833.6309
customercare@otrwheel.com www.otrwheel.com

M-US-V010225

Cindy Baird
cindy.baird@otrwheel.com
Tyesh “Ty” Goldizen
tyesh.goldizen@otrwheel.com
Tim Long
tim.long@otrwheel.com
Mike Rohn
mike.rohn@otrwheel.com
Brad Schur
brad.schur@otrwheel.com

INSIDE SALES:
Mitch Mittlestadt | General Manager
mitch.mittlestadt@otrwheel.com | 706.252.8568
Steve Jensen | V.P. of National Accounts
steve.jensen@otrwheel.com | 402.980.1031 
Michele Hart | Director of Business   
Development Aftermarket
michele.hart@otrwheel.com | 303.335.6546
John King | V.P. of Aftermarket Sales 
john.king@otrwheel.com | 706.235.9781
Don Rowswell | V.P. of Sales – Mining, Ports & Forestry
don.rowswell@otrwheel.com | 705.541.8076

MANAGEMENT:

Schaunnea Richter |  Material Handling
schaunnea.richter@otrwheel.com 
817.470.8889
Charles “CJ” Rhoden | Wheels
charles.rhoden@otrwheel.com 
904.607.3705
Mike Skoropat | Wheels 
mike.skoropat@otrwheel.com 
706.290.4041
Scot Sunstrum |  Solid Tires
scot.sunstrum@otrwheel.com 
972.400.1869
Zach Walker |  Wheel Engineer Specialist  
& Safety Instructions
zach.walker@otrwheel.com | 706.235.9781

PRODUCT EXPERTS:
ACCOUNT MANAGERS:
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Michael Couey michael.couey@otrwheel.com 
706.266.9444

Tom Jeffrey tom.jeffrey@otrwheel.com 
706.290.4582

Bobby Leedy bobby.leedy@otrwheel.com 
717.830.8706

Zac Patton zac.patton@otrwheel.com 
762.314.0882

Scot Sunstrum scot.sunstrum@otrwheel.com 
972.400.1869

Garett Svoboda garett.svoboda@otrwheel.com 
817.751.2429

Carl Bergman carl.bergman@otrwheel.com 
904.470.0358

Grant Whyte grant.whyte@otrwheel.com 
817.225.0926

Nate Zabka nate.zabka@otrwheel.com  
402.506.2759

Mike Skoropat mike.skoropat@otrwheel.com 
706.290.4041

Amber Steed amber.steed@otrwheel.com 
720.724.1799

Schaunnea Richter schaunnea.richter@otrwheel.com 
817.470.8889
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Bruno Valente bruno.valente@otrwheel.com 
705.971.2385

Mike Wiebe mike.wiebe@otrwheel.com 
306.221.6852

Mike Sicoly* mike.sicoly@otrwheel.com 
705.971.5154

Tyler Simpson* tyler.simpson@otrwheel.com 
519.820.6072

Bill Comeau* bill.comeau@otrwheel.com 
705.921.5230

Jacques Bouchard jacques.bouchard@otrwheel.com 
514.942.4338

*Also representing portions of Minnesota, Wisconsin, and Michigan.

| Aftermarket Facilities


